Please distribute the following information to your band parents:

SPECTATOR INFORMATION FOR UIL MARCHING CONTESTS AT BERRY CENTER

The Cypress-Fairbanks ISD Berry Center is located on the corner of West Road and Barker Cypress. The
address is 8877 Barker Cypress Road, Cypress, TX 77433. Parents are asked to enter the Berry Center parking
lot from the 2™ gate on West Road. The main entrance on Barker Cypress is for buses/trucks only.

Spectators should park in lots E or F on the home side & enter the stadium through entrance 5. Handicapped
access will be at Entrance 5. Spectator Admission will be $10.00 for the Region 27 Marching Contest. Tickets

are available for presale through the Berry Center Website at htt nter.net/events Credit cards
will be accepted onsite. Children 12 and under, Senior Citizens 60 and over, and patrons with the CFISD Super

Senior pass will be free. Patrons will be subject to the CFISD “Clear Bag Policy” when entering the stadium for
watching performances. Guests should arrive early enough to go through security screening.

&8 BERRY
Wa¥ CENTER

SPECTATOR
LoT pSXERC:(AlTﬁRG 4—/ 8877 BARKER CYPRESS RD.
Lot @ CYPRESS, TX 77433
= E
PARKING [

PARTICIPANT ENTRANCE
mance SPECTATOR ENTRANCE GATE 6
GATE 5
FRONT ENSEMBLE

m @ |ENTRANCE GATE
REGION 27 MARCHING CONTEST
] ~ LoT
——
J G
l Buses and trucks will enter
m [ O NTRANCE GATE the stadium grounds from
ST ,m Barker Cypress Rd. and
\% EXIT :
park in Lot A.
ALL BUS/TRUCK
/
PARTICIPANT ROUTE TO READY . .
/ Buses and trucks will exit the
A /Lot stadium grounds to West Rd.
/

WEST RoOAD

between Lot H and Lot G.

B LOT
Spectator vehicles will enter

PARKING the stadium parking lot

from West Rd.
BUS/TRUCK
@ BARKER CYPRESS ROAD
CYPRESS QFAIRsBANKS

L 0



https://www.berrycenter.net/events

ML

REGION 27

6A MARCHING CONTEST

October 22, 2022

Cy-Fair FCU Stadium

CONFERENCE 6A
School Classification Perform
Northbrook 6A Non Varsity 9:30
Cy-Fair HS B6A 9:45
Cypress Woods BA 10:00
Bridgeland B6A 10:15
Cypress Ridge B6A 10:30
BREAK
Stratford BA 11:00
Langham Creek B6A 11:15
Cypress Springs BA 11:30
Jersey Village BA 11:45
Waller B6A 12:00
LUNCH
Cypress Creek B6A 1:15
Memorial B6A 1:30
Cypress Lakes B6A 1:45
Cypress Park BA 2:00
Cypress Falls B6A 2:15
Spring Woods BA 2:30
Cypress Ranch B6A 2:45
HOST

John Nelson & the Cy-Fair High School Band & Boosters

RECORDING OF PERFORMANCES IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED




#CFISDsafety

Made Clear @CYFMR FCU

APPROVED BAGS

CLEAR TOTE 5 ACCLIE¢:CK CLEAR
STORAGE

BAG

TRANSPARENT

No size limitations

SMALL PURSE OR CLUTCH

SAFETY
FOR

Size to not exceed CFISD ALL

Vi 4 ” 1 /4
6" x9”" x5 #CFISDsafety

NON-TRANSPARENT




